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with said association and any persons whomsoever heretofore made.
done or entered into, are hereby legalized and made valid and effectual
to all-intents and purposes, and shall have the same force and effect,
as if said association had been in all respects had in conformity to the
provisions of the statutes of this, state in such case made and provided.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 8, 1876. . .

CHAPTER CCV.

AN ACT TO RATIFY AND LEGALIZE THE INCORPORATION OF THE
"MANKATO DRIVING PARK ASSOCIATION," AND FIX ITS LOCA-
TION. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION \. The incorporation of the " Mankato Driving Park As-
sociation" in the county of Blue Earth, in this state, under articles
for that purpose, filed arid" recorded in the office of the register of
deeds in and for the county of Blue Earth, on the fifteenth day of
September, 1873, ano^ *n tne office of the secretary of the state of Min-
nesota, on the sixteenth day of said month and year, [is hereby declared
to be legal and valid,] and the said Mankato Driving Park Associa-
tion is hereby declared to be a legal and valid corporation, under title
3%chapter thirty-four of the general statutes of Minnesota, and all ac-
tion had heretofore for the purpose of incorporating said association is
hereby ratified and made valid to that end and no further. All acts
done by said association since the filing and recording of articles, shall
be taken and deemed to be valid, so far as the power of said association
[to act as a corporation]'is concerned, and the same are hereby legalized.
The location of the Mankato Driving Park Association shall be deem-
ed to be and shall be at the city of Mankato aforesaid.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2, 1876.


